
BEGINNING ON THE 1" day of

ENDING ON THE 30'h day A.D.201.5

*****************************************************
MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCES

TREASURER'S RTPORT

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUI{TY OF CRANE
BETTBEMEMBENED,
that at a Regular* Monthly Term of the Commissioners Court of Crane County, Texas, was held
at the Courthouse ofsaid County in Crane on

13th day of October A.D. 2015

Present and presiding, the Honorable

John Farmer . Crane County Judge

Tom Brown . Commissioner Precinct No. 1

Dennis Younq . Commissioner Precinct No. 2

Dominqo Escobedo , Commissioner Precinct No. 3

Rubv Martinez , Commissioner Precinct No. 4

Judv Crawford , Crane County Clerk

Robert De Leon , Crane County Sheriff

***************************************

TREASURER'S REPORT

FOR THE PERIOD
**************************

ORDER APPROVING* 

- 

ACCOUNT OF COUNTY TREASURf,R.
tn the matter of the" Monthly Report of the!

Coun
Created by Cristy Tarin
Crane County Treasurer
10/0'7115 3:32 PM
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IN THE GOMMISSIONERS COURT*** GRANE COUNTY, TEXAS

On thig 13th day of October A.D. 2015

In Regular* Monthly Session ofthe Commissioners Court ofsaid County Came on the examination the * Monthly Report of

Gristv Tarin Treasurer of Crane County,

For the period beginning on the,
lst

And ending on tJre

ilay of September AD. 2015

day of Septenber A.D. 2015

day of October A.D. 2015

COMMISSIONER PREC'T NO. 1

COMMISSIONER PREC'T NO. 2

COMMISSIONER PREC'T NO. 3

COMMISSIONER PREC'T NO. 4

3Oth

Fi]ed herein on the
13th

and the same haviag beeu compated and examiaed by the Court, and fouad correct. It is therebre mered by the Court that
the eane be ald is hereby Approved:

And it appearing to the Court ttrat during aaid time the saiil County Treasurer had receivecl for accouat aad credit o4 and paid out
ofeach ofthe several County Funds, the amounts eet forth, anil leaving a balance to each of eaid Funds as reflect€d il saicl report
which followe, aad becomes a part hereof and that said amounta wer€ receiveil aad paid out ofeach ofthe respective firnds shce
the filiag ofthe prcceding report of said County Treasurer, and during the period above gtated, and that the said eeparate
amoulte ae therein ehown are correct.

IT IS THE&FO&E. PUSTHER OnOgnED by the Court, that the said detailed report is, and the sane ie hereby, ir all things
approveil, aad the clerk ofthis Court ie hereby ordered to frIe this said report, together with this orcler, in a Recoril Binder
ptoided, fot the Miautee of &untv Finances of the CommiseioneLB &urt of thie Court$ ard that prcper credits be made in the
accourts ofthe said Countv Treasurer in accordance with this order.

Hands, this 13th day of October .dD. 2015

COUNTY JUDGE

Created by Cristy Tarin
Crane County Treasurer
10/07115 3:32 PM

COUNTYCLERK
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IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES IN THE HANDS OF

TREASI'RTR OF CRANE COUNTY. TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS' COURT ****** CRANE COUNTY. TEXAS. IN REGULAR* MONTHLY SESSION.

dayof October

TERI\4, 2OT5

WE, THE UNDERSIDGMED, As County Commissioners within
And for said Crane Coulty, and the

Honorab|e@countyJudge,ofsaidCraneCounty,constitutingtheentire
Conmissioney's Court of said Couuty, and each one ofue, do hereby certi.fr that this, the

dayof October A. D.2015

At A R€gular* Monthly term of our said Court, we have conpared and examined the report ol;

Cristv Tarin Treasurer of Crane County, Texas, for period beginning on the

day of September A D.2015,
and entli:rg on the

3fth day of September A D. 2015,

and finding the eame correct have ca'ueed an order to be entered upon the Minutee of County Finances of the
Comnissionere' Court of Crane County, stating the approval of said Treasurer's Report by our said Court, which
said order recites separately the amount received and paid out of each fund by said County Treasurer since the
last report to this Court, and for and during the time covered by the present report, and the balance of each fund
remaini:rg in said Treasurer's hands on the said

clay of October A. D. 2015,
and have ordered the proper credite to be made in the accounts of the said County Treasurer, ia accordance with
said order as required by Law and provided for in the Revised Statutes ofthe State of Texas.

And each ofus, further certi$ that we have actually and fully inspected all the actual aseete and cash balancee
il ha:rds of the said Treasurer belonging to Crale County at the cloee of the exami:ration
of said Treasurer's Report , on this the

13th day of October A. D. 20f5,
and fund the same to be as follows, to witi

Created by Cristy Tarin
Crane County Treasurer
10/07/15 3:32 PM

Page 3 of6

13th

13th

lst

13th

T



MINUTES OF CRANE COUNTY FINANCES
2015

RECAPTUTATION BEGINNING

BATANCE

September
Receipts

September
DISBURSEMENTS

ENDING

BALANCE

TIME OPEN FUND

WTNB - CD'S

TEX - POOL

TEX POOT - E.M.B.F.

TEX - STAR

CTAIMS CTEARING

PAYROLL CTEARING

EMPLOYEE MEDICAL

COUNTRY CIUB

STATE FEE FUND

c.s.c.D

JUV. PROBATION

J.P. FUND

BUITDING FUND

MUSEUM FUND

T20,3sL.22

2,O54,946.8L

5,838,996.00

2,OO4,3s3.33

4,742,tO2,OO

0.00

0.00

t44,542.44

34,44O.24

92,845.65

38,786.6s

22457.65

0.00

10,s39.83

t37.90

2139509.57

L279.63

342.49

140.09

387.48

L,L92,679.95

155,032.58

715,381.66

4,773.99

4337.49

9,968.80

1.59

15,159.43

900.00

0.02

{.1.,163,728.27l,

0.00

-500000.00

-500000.00

-1000000.00

(1,191,055.71)

(1s5,032.58)

1638,793.L71

(r4,79t.991

0.00

(3,ess.68)

|16,484.72l.

(15,159.43)

(e00.00)

0.00

t,096,232.s2

2,056,226.44

5,339,378.49

r,504,493.42

3,742,489.48

1624.24

0.00

26r,t70.93

24,822.28

101,183.54

44,799.77

t6,374.s2

0.00

10,539.83

t37.92

TOTAT 5 15,145,339.76 s 4,24s,O3s.27 s (s,190,901.6s) s L4,L99,473.38

Monthly Finances

By County Treasurer

Cristy Tarin
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LIST OF BOND AND OfiIER SECURITIES ONIIAND

NONE

TIIE STATE OF TEXAS Couaty of0rane

BEFORE ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally

appeared Gristv Tarin County Treasurer of Crane County,

lVho being by me duly sworn, upon oath,

foregoing report is true and correst.

says that the within a:rd

TRTASURTR

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED, BEFORE ME THIS L3 DAYOF

C -lo tr "'r 2015,

Created by Cristy Tarin
Crane County Treasurer
10107/15 3:32 PM
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